

**BEFORE THE PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT, AT MYSURU.**

**Ref. No.29/2021**

**First Party** : Mysore District General Employees  
Union Mysuru.

**V/s**

**Second Party** : M/s Vinyas Innovative Technologies  
Pvt., Ltd.,

**I S S U E S**

**FOLLOWING ISSUES ARE FRAMED IN ADDITION WITH POINTS OF REFERENCE.**

1. Whether the First Party proves that he was illegally refused from service by Second Party and that act of it is unlawful and unjust?
2. Whether the second party proves that the first party members were relieved from Mysuru unit and transferred to Tirupathi and they were retrenched at Tirupathi?
3. Whether the second party proves that this court has got territorial jurisdiction to adjudicate the present Reference as contended in counter statement?
4. Whether the first party workman are entitle for the relief as prayed for?

Dated: This the **6<sup>th</sup> day of January 2023.**

Sd/-

**Presiding Officer,  
Labour Court, Mysuru.**