

Recasted Issue No.3.

1. Whether the first party proves that this court is having territorial jurisdiction to adjudicate the present Reference of dispute?

Dated: This is the **18th Day of May 2023.**

**Sd/-
Presiding officer,
Labour Court, Mysuru.**

